Transformer-based controllers
Description
Most ZIEHL-ABEGG external rotor motors are voltage controllable. For simple
and cost-effective speed control of these motors and fans, transformer-based
controllers are available. These can be supplied in various versions. In addition
to versions that only generate the corresponding voltage by setting the 5-stage
switch, there are also devices that can control dampers or valves.
Versions, that switch between two adjustable stages via an external contact,

Type Article
no.
Rated current Rated tem-
perature
Max. line fuse Max. heat
dissipation
Maximum
ambient tem-
perature
Protec-
tion
class
Weight Dimensions
(W x H x D)
A °C A W °C kg mm
R-E-1.5G 302001 1.5 40 4 20 40 IP54 1.74 105 x 180 x 98
R-E-2G 302107 2 40 16 20 40 2.10 166 x 230 x 118
R-E-3.5G 302108 3.5 40 16 30 40 3.50 166 x 230 x 118
R-E-6G 302109 6 40 16 35 40 4.90 166 x 230 x 118
R-E-7.5G 302053 7.5 40 8 40 40 6.00 240 x 284 x 132
R-E-9G 302055 9 40 16 50 40 10.50 270 x 323 x 162
R-E-12 302056 12 40 20 80 40 IP21 9.70 270 x 323 x 162
R-E-14G 302057 14 40 20 105 40 IP54 12.50 270 x 323 x 162
① Line
② 1~motor without thermal contacts
③ Contact load
Connections / equipment see connection diagram